

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 6:00pm at the PSFD-Tustin Fire Station, W218 Main Street, Tustin, WI, a PUBLIC HEARING on the proposed 2025 Budget for the Town of Bloomfield will be held. The proposed budget will be posted at the PSFD-Tustin Station, the West Bloomfield Fire Station and Rucks Performance Motorsports, N6002 36<sup>th</sup> Drive, Fremont, WI.

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 budget, a SPECIAL TOWN MEETING of the Electors, called pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) Wis. Statutes by the town board for the following purposes, will be held to:

- Approve the total 2025 highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03 of Wis. Statutes
- Adopt the 2024 town tax levy, to be paid in 2025, pursuant to Sec.
  60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes
- 3) Approve compensation of the elective town offices for the next term pursuant to Sec. 60.10 (1)(b) of Wis. Statutes

## SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board of Bloomfield will meet immediately following the above stated PUBLIC HEARING and SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, on November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024, for a SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING for the purpose of approving the 2025 Town of Bloomfield budget.